Low Voltage
Network Quality
Low Voltage Products & Systems 21.7
1SXU000023C0202
21
Individual & fixed capacitor banks
Description
•	 High	reliability

Capacitor type – C=Individual, F=Fixed bank, P=Pump jack
General information
Catalog number explanation
Fuse protection
•  ABB capacitors are provided with patented IPE (Internally Protected
Elements) which is an integral and important part of the Sequential
Protection System. Additional fuses are NOT required for protection
of ABB capacitor elements, but external overcurrent protection may
be needed for the installation in order to meet the National Electric
Code requirements concerning protection of the conductors feeding
the capacitors.
Long life
Low losses and the self-healing properties of ABB capacitor elements
help to guarantee the long operating life of individual and fixed
capacitor banks from ABB.
Safety
Vermiculite, a nonflammable and nontoxic material, safely absorbs any
energy produced within the capacitor enclosure.
Approvals
•	 UL, CE and CSA approved
	 - UL File #E135667
	 - CSA File #LR88616
•	 Complies with applicable requirements of  IEC, NEC®, NEMA CP-1,
ANSI and IEEE std. 18.
Factory modifications
•	 Mounting brackets
•	 Terminal connected fuses & blown fuse indication
•	 State indication
NOTE:  National Electric Code® and NEC® are registed trademarks of the National Fire
Protection Association, Inc., Quincy, MA  02269
Low Voltage
Network Quality
ABB's standard capacitor is suitable for general power factor correction
applications, for connection directly at the reactive source.
Features include:
	 •	Dry, environmentally safe construction
	 •	Self healing capability
	 •	Patented Internal Protected Elements
	 •	NEMA 1, 3R, 12
	 •	Easy electrical connection to large terminals
	 •	Convenient grounding lug
	 •	Mounting feet for easy installation
	 •	Suitable for floor or wall mounting
1 For single phase capacitors, please consult your ABB representative.
2 When the wall mounting kit is used with enclosure sizes 63, 83 & 93, it is recommended to
 order the rack style enclosure.
Low Voltage Products & Systems� Discount� schedule� F1� [QI] –  1-60 kvar 21.9
� Discount� schedule� F2� [QF] –  70-80 kvar 1SXU000023C0202
Individual capacitors
3 phase 1
240 Volt, 60 Hz
�����
      �
      �
      �
      �
      �
      �
      �
���
   ����������
    ���������
    ������������
�����
240� Volt,� 60� Hz� —� 3-Phase
 Rated Approx. Enclosure type
 Enclosure kvar current shipping Indoor – NEMA 1 Outdoor – NEMA 3R Indoor – NEMA 12
 size rating per phase weight Catalog Catalog Catalog
 (amps) (lbs.) number number number
 1 2.4 8 C244G1 C244R1                                             C244D1
 1.5 3.6 8 C244G1.5 C244R1.5 C244D1.5
 2 4.8 8 C244G2 C244R2 C244D2�
 2.5 6.0 8 C244G2.5 C244R2.5 C244D2.5�
 3 7.2 8 C244G3 C244R3 C244D3�
 3.5 8.4 8 C244G3.5 C244R3.5 C244D3.5�
 4 9.6 8 C244G4 C244R4 C244D4
 5 12.0 8 C244G5 C244R5 C244D5
 6 14.4 8 C244G6 C244R6 C244D6
 7 16.8 8  C244G7 C244R7 C244D7 43
 7.5 18.0 8 C244G7.5 C244R7.5 C244D7.5
 8 19.2 8 C244G8 C244R8 C244D8
 9 21.7 8 C244G9 C244R9 C244D9
 10 24.1 8 C244G10 C244R10 C244D10
 11 26.5 13 C244G11 C244R11 C244D11
 12 28.9 13 C244G12 C244R12 C244D12
 12.5 30.1 13 C244G12.5 C244R12.5 C244D12.5
 14 33.7 8 C244G14 C244R14 C244D14
 15 36.1 8 C244G15 C244R15 C244D15
 17 40.8 22 C244G17 C244R17 C244D17
 20 48.1 22 C244G20 C244R20 C244D20
 22.5 54.1 23 C245G22.5 C245R22.5 C245D22.5
 53 25 60.1 23 C245G25 C245R25 C245D25
 30 72.2 23 C245G30 C245R30 C245D30
 35 84.2 25 C245G35 C245R35 C245D35
 40 96.2 25 C245G40 C245R40 C245D40
 45 108.3 34 C246G45 C246R45 C246D45
 50 120.3 34 C246G50 C246R50 C246D50
 63 55 132.3 37 C246G55 C246R55 C246D55
 60 144.3 37 C246G60 C246R60 C246D60
 70 168.4 39 C246G70 C246R70 C246D70
 80 192.6 43 C246G80 C246R80 C246D80
Capacitor� state� indication� system 208 Volt availability
 240V LEDs For 208 volt applications, derate the 240V capacitors. The kvar at 208V will be .75
 kvar catalog number
suffix

For mounting options, see page 20.9. Base mounting is standard.
Capacitor state indication
See page 20.10.
NOTE: ABB’s patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional
overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the
load side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor – NEMA 1		  Outdoor – NEMA 3R		  Indoor – NEMA 12
	 size	 rating
per phase
weight
	 Catalog	 Catalog	 Catalog
(amps)
(lbs.)
	 number	 number	 number
		  1.5	 1.8	 8	 C484G1.5	 C484R1.5	 C484D1.5
		  2	 2.4	 8	 C484G2	 C484R2	 C484D2
		  2.5	 3.0	 8	 C484G2.5	 C484R2.5	 C484D2.5
		  3	 3.6	 8	 C484G3	 C484R3	 C484D3
		  4	 4.8	 8	 C484G4	 C484R4	 C484D4
		  5	 6.0	 8	 C484G5	 C484R5	 C484D5
		  6	 7.2	 8	 C484G6	 C484R6	 C484D6
		  7.5	 9.0	 8	 C484G7.5	 C484R7.5	 C484D7.5
		  8	 9.6	 8	 C484G8	 C484R8	 C484D8
		  9	 10.8	 8	 C484G9	 C484R9	 C484D9
		  10	 12.0	 8	 C484G10	 C484R10	 C484D10
		  12	 14.4	 13	 C484G12	 C484R12	 C484D12
		  12.5	 15.0	 13	 C484G12.5	 C484R12.5	 C484D12.5
		  13	 15.6	 13	 C484G13	 C484R13	 C484D13
	 43	 13.5	 16.2	 13	 C484G13.5	 C484R13.5	 C484D13.5
		  14	 16.8	 8	 C484G14	 C484R14	 C484D14
		  15	 18.0	 8	 C484G15	 C484R15	 C484D15
		  16	 19.2	 13	 C484G16	 C484R16	 C484D16
		  17	 20.4	 13	 C484G17	 C484R17	 C484D17
		  17.5	 21.0	 13	 C484G17.5	 C484R17.5	 C484D17.5
		  18	 21.7	 13	 C484G18	 C484R18	 C484D18
		  19	 22.8	 13	 C484G19	 C484R19	 C484D19
		  20	 24.1	 13	 C484G20	 C484R20	 C484D20
		  21	 25.3	 13	 C484G21	 C484R21	 C484D21
		  22	 26.5	 13	 C484G22	 C484R22	 C484D22
		  22.5	 27.1	 13	 C484G22.5	 C484R22.5	 C484D22.5
		  24	 28.9	 13	 C484G24	 C484R24	 C484D24
		  25	 30.1	 13	 C484G25	 C484R25	 C484D25
		  27	 32.5	 13	 C484G27	 C484R27	 C484D27
		  30	 36.1	 13	 C484G30	 C484R30	 C484D30
		  32.5	 39.1	 14	 C485G32.5	 C485R32.5	 C485D32.5
		  35	 42.1	 23	 C485G35	 C485R35	 C485D35
		  37.5	 45.1	 23	 C485G37.5	 C485R37.5	 C485D37.5
		  40	 48.1	 23	 C485G40	 C485R40	 C485D40
	 53	 42.5	 51.1	 23	 C485G42.5	 C485R42.5	 C485D42.5
		  45	 54.1	 25	 C485G45	 C485R45	 C485D45
		  47.5	 57.1	 25	 C485G47.5	 C485R47.5	 C485D47.5
		  50	 60.1	 25	 C485G50	 C485R50	 C485D50
		  52.5	 63.1	 37	 C486G52.5	 C486R52.5	 C486D52.5
		  55	 66.2	 37	 C486G55	 C486R55	 C486D55
		  57.5	 69.2	 37	 C486G57.5	 C486R57.5	 C486D57.5
		  60	 72.2	 37	 C486G60	 C486R60	 C486D60
	 63	 62.5	 75.2	 37	 C486G62.5	 C486R62.5	 C486D62.5
		  65	 78.2	 37	 C486G65	 C486R65	 C486D65
		  70	 84.2	 39	 C486G70	 C486R70	 C486D70
		  75	 90.2	 39	 C486G75	 C486R75	 C486D75
		  77.5	 93.2	 39	 C486G77.5	 C486R77.5	 C486D77.5
		  80	 96.2	 56	 C488G80	 C488R80	 C488D80
		  85	 102.2	 56	 C488G85	 C488R85	 	 —
		  87.5	 105.2	 56	 C488G87.5	 C488R87.5	 C488D87.5
		  90	 108.3	 56	 C488G90	 C488R90	 C488D90
	 83	 95	 114.3	 56	 C488G95	 C488R95	 C488D95
		  100	 120.3	 56	 C488G100	 C488R100	 C488D100
		  105	 126.3	 59	 C488G105	 C488R105	 C488D105
		  110	 132.3	 61	 C488G110	 C488R110	 C488D110
		  115	 138.3	 76	 C488G115	 C488R115	 C488D115
		  120	 144.3	 76	 C488G120	 C488R120	 C488D120
1	 For single phase capacitors, please consult your ABB representative.
  Discount schedule F1 [QI] –  1.5-100 kvar
  Discount schedule F2 [QF] –  105-120 kvar
Low Voltage
Network Quality
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 21.11
1SXU000023C0202
21
Individual capacitors
3 phase 1
600 Volt, 60 Hz
1	 For single phase capacitors, please consult your ABB representative
  Discount schedule F1 [QI] –  2.2-100 kvar
  Discount schedule F2 [QF] –  105-135 kvar
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor – NEMA 1		  Outdoor – NEMA 3R		  Indoor – NEMA 12
	 size	 rating
per phase
weight
	 Catalog	 Catalog	 Catalog
(amps)
	 (lbs.)	 number	 number	 number
600 Volt, 60 Hz — 3 phase
		  2.2	 1.9	 8	 C604G2.2	 C604R2.2	 C604D2.2
		  3	 2.9	 8	 C604G3	 C604R3	 C604D3
		  4	 3.8	 8	 C604G4	 C604R4	 C604D4
		  5	 4.8	 8	 C604G5	 C604R5	 C604D5
		  7.5	 7.2	 8	 C604G7.5	 C604R7.5	 C604D7.5
	 43	 10	 9.6	 8	 C604G10	 C604R10	 C604D10
		  14	 13.5	 8	 C604G14	 C604R14	 C604D14
		  15	 14.4	 8	 C604G15	 C604R15	 C604D15
		  17.5	 16.8	 13	 C604G17.5	 C604R17.5	 C604D17.5
		  20	 19.2	 13	 C604G20	 C604R20	 C604D20
		  25	 24.1	 13	 C604G25	 C604R25	 C604D25
		  30	 28.9	 13	 C604G30	 C604R30	 C604D30
		  35	 33.7	 25	 C605G35	 C605R35	 C605D35
	 53	 40	 38.5	 25	 C605G40	 C605R40	 C605D40
		  45	 43.3	 25	 C605G45	 C605R45	 C605D45
		  50	 48.1	 35	 C605G50	 C605R50	 C605D50
		  60	 57.7	 37	 C606G60	 C606R60	 C606D60
	 63	 70	 67.4	 39	 C606G70	 C606R70	 C606D70
		  75	 72.2	 39	 C606G75	 C606R75	 C606D75
		  80	 77.0	 39	 C606G80	 C606R80	 C606D80
		  90	 86.6	 54	 C608G90	 C608R90	 C608D90
		  95	 91.4	 54	 C608G95	 C608R95	 C608D95
		  100	 96.2	 56	 C608G100	 C608R100	 C608D100
		  105	 101.0	 59	 C608G105	 C608R105	 C608D105
	 83	 110	 105.8	 61	 C608G110	 C608R110	 C608D110
		  115	 110.7	 76	 C608G115	 C608R115	 C608D115
		  120	 115.5	 76	 C608G120	 C608R120	 C608D120
		  125	 120.3	 76	 C608G125	 C608R125	 C608D125
		  130	 125.1	 76	 C608G130	 C608R130	 C608D130
		  135	 129.9	 76	 C608G135	 C608R135	 C608D135
NOTE: ABB’s patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional
overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the load
side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
Capacitor state indication system

per phase
amps/
weight
	 Catalog	 Catalog	 Catalog
(amps)
type
(lbs.)
	 number	 number	 number
NOTE: ABB’s patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional
overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the load
side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
208 Volt availability
For 208 volt applications, derate the 240V capacitors. The kvar at 208V will be .75
times the kvar at 240V.
		  1	 2.4	 6/CC	 8	 C244G1-3FI	 C244R1-3FI	 C244D1-3FI
		  1.5	 3.6	 10/CC	 8	 C244G1.5-3FI	 C244R1.5-3FI	 C244D1.5-3FI
		  2	 4.8	 12/CC	 8	 C244G2-3FI	 C244R2-3FI	 C244D2-3FI
		  2.5	 6.0	 15/CC	 8	 C244G2.5-3FI	 C244R2.5-3FI	 C244D2.5-3FI
		  3	 7.2	 20/CC	 8	 C244G3-3FI	 C244R3-3FI	 C244D3-3FI
		  3.5	 8.4	 20/CC	 8	 C244G3.5-3FI	 C244R3.5-3FI	 C244D3.5-3FI
		  4	 9.6	 25/CC	 8	 C244G4-3FI	 C244R4-3FI	 C244D4-3FI
		  5	 12.0	 30/CC	 8	 C244G5-3FI	 C244R5-3FI	 C244D5-3FI
		  6	 14.4	 45/T	 8	 C244G6-3FI	 C244R6-3FI	 C244D6-3FI
	 43	 7	 16.8	 50/T	 8	 C244G7-3FI	 C244R7-3FI	 C244D7-3FI
		  7.5	 18.0	 60/T	 8	 C244G7.5-3FI	 C244R7.5-3FI	 C244D7.5-3FI
		  8	 19.2	 60/T	 8	 C244G8-3FI	 C244R8-3FI	 C244D8-3FI
		  9	 21.7	 50/KGJ	 14	 C245G9-3FI	 C245R9-3FI	 C245D9-3FI
		  10	 24.1	 50/KGJ	 14	 C245G10-3FI	 C245R10-3FI	 C245D10-3FI
		  11	 26.5	 60/KGJ	 14	 C245G11-3FI	 C245R11-3FI	 C245D11-3FI

			   Rated		  Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 Fuse	 shipping	 Indoor – NEMA 1		  Outdoor – NEMA 3R		  Indoor – NEMA 12
	 size	 rating
per phase
	 amps/
weight
	 Catalog	 Catalog	 Catalog
(amps)
	 type	 (lbs.)	 number	 number	 number
480 Volt, 60 Hz — 3 phase
Individual capacitors
with fuses and blown fuse indicators, 3 phase
480 Volt, 60 Hz
NOTE:  ABB's patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the load side of a
motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
		  1.5	 1.8	 5/CC	 8	 C484G1.5-3FI	 C484R1.5-3FI	 C484D1.5-3FI
		  2	 2.4	 6/CC	 8	 C484G2-3FI	 C484R2-3FI	 C484D2-3FI
		  2.5	 3.0	 8/CC	 8	 C484G2.5-3FI	 C484R2.5-3FI	 C484D2.5-3FI
		  3	 3.6	 10/CC	 8	 C484G3-3FI	 C484R3-3FI	 C484D3-3FI
		  4	 4.8	 12/CC	 8	 C484G4-3FI	 C484R4-3FI	 C484D4-3FI
		  5	 6.0	 15/CC	 8	 C484G5-3FI	 C484R5-3FI	 C484D5-3FI
		  6	 7.2	 20/CC	 8	 C484G6-3FI	 C484R6-3FI	 C484D6-3FI
		  7.5	 9.0	 25/CC	 8	 C484G7.5-3FI	 C484R7.5-3FI	 C484D7.5-3FI
	 43	 8	 9.6	 25/CC	 8	 C484G8-3FI	 C484R8-3FI	 C484D8-3FI
		  9	 10.8	 30/CC	 8	 C484G9-3FI	 C484R9-3FI	 C484D9-3FI
		  10	 12.0	 30/CC	 8	 C484G10-3FI	 C484R10-3FI	 C484D10-3FI
		  12	 14.4	 45/T	 13	 C484G12-3FI	 C484R12-3FI	 C484D12-3FI
		  12.5	 15.0	 45/T	 13	 C484G12.5-3FI	 C484R12.5-3FI	 C484D12.5-3FI
		  13	 15.6	 50/T	 13	 C484G13-3FI	 C484R13-3FI	 C484D13-3FI
		  13.5	 16.2	 50/T	 13	 C484G13.5-3FI	 C484R13.5-3FI	 C484D13.5-3FI
		  14	 16.8	 50/T	 8	 C484G14-3FI	 C484R14-3FI	 C484D14-3FI
		  15	 18.0	 60/T	 8	 C484G15-3FI	 C484R15-3FI	 C484D15-3FI
		  16	 19.2	 60/T	 13	 C484G16-3FI	 C484R16-3FI	 C484D16-3FI
		  17	 20.4	 50/KGJ	 14	 C485G17-3FI	 C485R17-3FI	 C485D17-3FI
		  17.5	 21.0	 50/KGJ	 14	 C485G17.5-3FI	 C485R17.5-3FI	 C485D17.5-3FI
		  18	 21.7	 50/KGJ	 14	 C485G18-3FI	 C485R18-3FI	 C485D18-3FI
		  19	 22.8	 50/KGJ	 14	 C485G19-3FI	 C485R19-3FI	 C485D19-3FI

Netw
ork Q
uality
21.14	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202
21
Individual capacitors
with fuses and blown fuse indicators, 3 phase
600 Volt, 60 Hz
  Discount schedule F1 [QI] –  2.2-100 kvar
  Discount schedule F2 [QF] –  105-120 kvar
600 Volt, 60 Hz — 3 phase
NOTE: ABB’s patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional
overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the
load side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
		  2.2	 2.1	 6/CC	 8	 C604G2.2-3FI	 C604R2.2-3FI	 C604D2.2-3FI
		  3	 2.9	 8/CC	 8	 C604G3-3FI	 C604R3-3FI	 C604D3-3FI
		  4	 3.8	 10/CC	 8	 C604G4-3FI	 C604R4-3FI	 C604D4-3FI
		  5	 4.8	 12/CC	 8	 C604G5-3FI	 C604R5-3FI	 C604D5-3FI
	 43	 7.5	 7.2	 20/CC	 8	 C604G7.5-3FI	 C604R7.5-3FI	 C604D7.5-3FI
		  10	 9.6	 25/CC	 8	 C604G10-3FI	 C604R10-3FI	 C604D10-3FI
		  14	 13.5	 40/T	 13	 C604G14-3FI	 C604R14-3FI	 C604D14-3FI
		  15	 14.4	 45/T	 13	 C604G15-3FI	 C604R15-3FI	 C604D15-3FI
		  17.5	 16.8	 50/T	 13	 C604G17.5-3FI	 C604R17.5-3FI	 C604D17.5-3FI
		  20	 19.2	 60/T	 13	 C604G20-3FI	 C604R20-3FI	 C604D20-3FI
	 53	 25	 24.1	 50/KGJ	 14	 C605G25-3FI	 C605R25-3FI	 C605D25-3FI
		  30	 28.9	 60/KGJ	 14	 C605G30-3FI	 C605R30-3FI	 C605D30-3FI
		  35	 33.7	 75/KGJ	 25	 C606G35-3FI	 C606R35-3FI	 C606D35-3FI
	 63	 40	 38.5	 80/KGJ	 25	 C606G40-3FI	 C606R40-3FI	 C606D40-3FI

	 size	 rating	 weight (lbs.)	 number
 P244R2.5
The CLMD-PJ capacitor is ideally suited for oil-field pumping units and
other outdoor applications. Standard features include:
	 •	Outdoor, weatherproof enclosure
	 •	4 feet of 10 gauge, 4-conductor wire for ease of
	   installation
	 •	Convenient pole-mounting design
	 •	Lightweight, totally dry construction
Individual capacitors
Pump jack
240 & 480 Volt, 60 Hz
Steel enclosure – 480 Volt, 60 Hz, 3 phaseSteel enclosure — 240 Volt, 60 Hz, 3 phase
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 Approx.	 Catalog
	 size	 rating	 weight (lbs.)	 number
		  2.5	 8	 P244R2.5
		  3.5	 8	 P244R3.5
		  5	 8	 P244R5
	 43	 10	 8	 P244R10
		  12.5	 13	 P244R12.5
		  14	 8	 P244R14
		  15	 8	 P244R15
208 Volt availability
For 208 volt applications, derate the 240V capacitors. The kvar at 208V will be .75
times the kvar at 240V.
		  1.5	 8	 P484R1.5
		  2	 8	 P484R2
		  3	 8	 P484R3
		  4	 8	 P484R4
		  5	 8	 P484R5
		  6	 8	 P484R6
		  7.5	 8	 P484R7.5
	 43	 10	 8	 P484R10
		  15	 8	 P484R15
		  20	 13	 P484R20
		  21	 13	 P484R21
		  22.5	 13	 P484R22.5
		  25	 13	 P484R25
		  27	 13	 P484R27
		  30	 13	 P484R30
NOTE:  ABB's patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional
overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the
load side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
Discount schedule F1 [QI]

			   (amps)	 (lbs)	 number
		  0.8	 2.2	 6	 C201G0.8
		  1.1	 3.1	 6	 C201G1.1
		  2	 5.6	 6	 C201G2
13
	 2.5	 6.9	 6	 C201G2.5
		  3	 8.3	 6	 C201G3
		  4	 11.1	 6	 C201G4
		  5	 13.9	 6	 C201G5
		  7.5	 20.8	 6	 C201G7.5
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor — NEMA 1
	 size	 rating	 per phase	 weight	 Catalog
			   (amps)	 (lbs)	 number
		  1	 2.4	 6	 C241G1
		  1.5	 3.6	 6	 C241G1.5
		  2	 4.8	 6	 C241G2
13
	 2.5	 6.0	 6	 C241G2.5
		  3.5	 8.4	 6	 C241G3.5
		  5 	 12.0	 6	 C241G5
		  7.5	 18.0	 6	 C241G7.5
		  10	 24.1	 6	 C241G10
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor — NEMA 1
	 size	 rating	 per phase	 weight	 Catalog
			   (amps)	 (lbs)	 number
		  0.9	 1.1	 6	 C481G0.9
		  1.5	 1.8	 6	 C481G1.5
		  2	 2.4	 6	 C481G2
		  2.5	 3.0	 6	 C481G2.5
		  3.5	 4.2	 6	 C481G3.5
		  4	 4.8	 6	 C481G4
		  5	 6.0	 6	 C481G5
	 13	 6	 7.2	 6	 C481G6
		  7.5	 9.0	 6	 C481G7.5
		  8	 9.6	 6	 C481G8
		  9	 10.8	 6	 C481G9
		  10	 12.0	 6	 C481G10
		  14	 16.8	 6	 C481G14
		  15	 18.0	 6	 C481G15
		  17	 20.4	 6 	 —
NOTE: ABB’s patented IPE design eliminates the need for additional
overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically connected on the
load side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible disconnect switch.
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor — NEMA 1
	 size	 rating	 per phase	 weight	 Catalog
			   (amps)	 (lbs)	 number
		  2	 1.9	 6	 C601G2
		  3	 2.9	 6	 C601G3
		  4	 3.8	 6	 C601G4
	 13	 5	 4.8	 6	 C601G5
		  7.5	 7.2	 6	 C601G7.5
		  10	 9.6	 6	 C601G10
		  15	 14.4	 6	 C601G15
Options
	 Type	 Catalog
		  number suffix 1
	 Remote state indication	 -2L		 two LEDs

Individual capacitors
Type CLMD-13SC, Stud connected
208, 240, 480 & 600 Volt, 60 Hz
Discount schedule F1 [QI]
		  0.8	 2.2	 6	 C201G0.8SC
		  1.1	 3.1	 6	 —
		  2	 5.6	 6	 —
	 13	 2.5	 6.9	 6	 C201G2.5SC
		  3	 8.3	 6	 —
		  4	 11.1	 6	 C201G4SC
		  5	 13.9	 6	 C201G5SC
		  7.5	 20.8	 6	 C201G7.5SC
208 Volt, 60 Hz, 3 phase
240 Volt, 60 Hz, 3 phase
		  1	 2.4	 6	 C241G1SC
		  1.5	 3.6	 6	 C241G1.5SC
		  2 	 4.8	 6	 C241G2SC
	    13	 2.5	 6.0	 6	 C241G2.5SC
		  3.5	 8.4	 6	 C241G3.5SC
		  5 	 12.0	 6	 C241G5SC
		  7.5	 18.0	 6	 C241G7.5SC
		  10	 24.1	 6	 C241G10SC
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor — NEMA 1
	 size	 rating	 per phase	 weight	 Catalog
			   (amps)	 (lbs)	 number
		  0.9	 1.1	 6	 C481G0.9SC
		  1.5	 1.8	 6	 C481G1.5SC
		  2	 2.4	 6	 C481G2SC
		  2.5	 3.0	 6	 C481G2.5SC
		  3.5	 4.2	 6	 C481G3.5SC
		  4	 4.8	 6	 C481G4SC
		  5	 6.0	 6	 C481G5SC
	   13	 6	 7.2	 6	 C481G6SC
		  7.5	 9.0	 6	 C481G7.5SC
		  8	 9.6	 6	 C481G8SC
		  9	 10.8	 6	 C481G9SC
		  10	 12.0	 6	 C481G10SC
		  14	 16.8	 6	 C481G14SC
		  15	 18.0	 6	 C481G15SC
			   Rated	 Approx.	 Enclosure type
	 Enclosure	 kvar	 current	 shipping	 Indoor — NEMA 1
	 size	 rating	 per phase	 weight	 Catalog
			   (amps)	 (lbs)	 number
600 Volt, 60 Hz, 3 phase
		  2	 1.9	 6	 C601G2SC
		  3	 2.9	 6	 C601G3SC
		  4	 3.8	 6	 C601G4SC
	 13	 5	 4.8	 6	 C601G5SC
		  7.5	 7.2	 6	 C601G7.5SC
		  10	 9.6	 6	 C601G10SC
		  15	 14.4	 6	 C601G15SC
NOTE:  ABB's patented IPE design eliminates the need for addi-
tional overcurrent protection when capacitors are electrically con-
nected on the load side of a motor starter circuit breaker or fusible
disconnect switch.